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Faculty Coordinator
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Illinois State University

Box 3990

Normal IL 61790-3990

E: njbragg@ilstu.edu

Vera C. Brancato

Director, Center for Enhancement of Teaching
Kutztown University

CET Old Main 121

Kutztown PA 19530

E: brancato@kutztown.edu

Betsy Brown

Associate Vice President for Academic Affairs
University of North Carolina

PO Box 2688

Chapel Hill NC 27515-2688

E: brownb@northcarolina.edu

Douglas Buller
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5-47 W.T. Young Library

Lexington KY 40506-0456

E: burke@pop.uky.edu

Laura L. Bush

Assistant Instructional Professional-CLTE
Arizona State University

PO Box 870101

Tempe AZ 85287-0101

E: L.bush@asu.edu

Lawrence Butler

Chair, Teaching Committee
United States Military Academy
Dept of Physical Education
West Point NY 10996

E: pl7805@usma.edu

This conference attendee list is current as of 10/4/2001

Page 2
Lesley K. Cafarelli

President & CEO
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Associate Dean, College of Arts and Sciences
University of Wyoming
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New Mexico State University
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Georgetown University
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Washington DC 20057
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Thomas H. Cunningham
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Faculty Development
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E: sdeese@unm.edu
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Carl DeGraaf

Director, ILTE & Prof of Educational
Indiana University Southeast

4201 Grant Line Road

New Albany IN 47150

E: cdegraaf@ius.edu

Nora Egan Demers

Assistant Professor, Math and Science
Florida Gulf Coast University

10501 FGCU Boulevard South

Fort Myers FL

E: ndemers@fgcu.edu

Cynthia Desrochers

Center for Excellence in Learning & Teaching
CSU-Northridge
18111 Nordhoff St
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University of Michigan
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President

National Academy for Academic Leadership
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Northeastern University
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Eberly Center for Teaching Excellence
Carnegie Mellon University
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Director, CELT

Indiana - Purdue University at Fort Wayne
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E: dixson@ipfw.edu
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Coord of New Fac Dev, CTL
Ferris State University
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Big Rapids MI 49307

E: doylet@ferris.edu
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Julie Doyle

Asst Professor, Hospitality Programs
Ferris State University

1319 Cramer Circle, 106

Big Rapids MI 49307

E: doylej@ferris.edu

Patricia H Draves

Assoc Dean of Undergraduate Studies
University of Central Arkansas
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University of South Florida
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University of Waterloo
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Portland State University
PO Box 751- SBA

Portland OR 97207-0751
E: jeanee@sba.pdx.edu

Renata Engel

Dir, Schreyer Institute for Innov in Learning
Pennsylvania State University

227 W Beaver Ave, 304 Rider II

University Park PA 16801-4819

E: rengel@psu.edu
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Professor, Biology

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville
SIUE Department of Biology
Edwardsville IL 62026

Greg Feeney

Assistant Professor, Communication
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226 Moloney Building, Cooper Drive
Lexington KY 40506-0235

E: gjfeen0@uky.edu
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Asst Dir, Center for Teaching

Vanderbilt University

VU Station B # 351537, 2301 Vanderbilt Place
Nashville TN 37235-1537
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Assistant Professor of English
Whitman College

Olin Hall

Walla Walla WA 99362

E: fergussl@whitman.edu

Karlene Ferrante

Associate Professor, Communications
University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point
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Stevens Point WI 54481

E: kferrant@uwsp.edu

Robert A. Findlay
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Iowa State University
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Boone IA 50036

E: rfindlay@iastate.edu
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Director, Ctr for Excellence in Tchng & Lrng
Kettering University

Room 1-306 Academic Building

Flint MI 48504-4898

E: cfinelli@kettering.edu
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Director, Instructional Development
University of Oklahoma

Hester Hall, Room 203

Norman OK 73019

E: dfink@ou.edu

Linc Fisch

3309 Bellefonte Dr
Lexington KY 40502

E: Lincfisch@aol.com

Natasha Flowers

Instructional Design Specialist
Indiana Univ Purdue Univ at Indianapolis
755 W Michigan Street

Indianapolis IN 46202
E: nflowers@iupui.edu
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Chris A Fox

Instructional Development Specialist
University of Missouri

Conley House

Columbia MO 65211

E: foxc@missouri.edu

Kenneth France

Professor of Psychology
Shippensburg University
26 N Pin Oak Drive
Boiling Springs PA 17007
E: franceassoc@earthlink.net

Jennifer Franklin

Dir, Center for Teaching & Learning
CSU-Dominguez Hills

1000 E Victoria St, SBS F117

Carson CA 90747

E: jfranklin@research.csudh.edu

Peter Frederick

Teacher, History
Wabash College

P O Box 352
Crawfordsville IN 47933
E: frederip@wabash.edu

Karen Freisem

Senior Consultant, Ctr for Instructional
University of Washington

396 Bagley Hall, Box 351725

Seattle WA 98195

Pamela Galowich

Teaching Learning Center Manager
Oakton Community College

1600 E. Golf Road

Des Plaines IL 60016

E: pgalowic@oakton.edu

Jessie Galvan

Assistant Professor, Department of Theatre
Abilene Christian University

ACU Box 27843

Abilene TX 79699

E: jessie.galvan@acu.edu

Anita Gandolfo

Director, Center for Teaching Excellence
United States Military Academy

Office of Dean

West Point NY 10996

E: za4643@usma.edu

Lion F. Gardiner

Department of Biological Sciences
Rutgers University

101 Warren Street

Newark NJ 07102

E: gardiner@andromeda.rutgers.edu

Rennie Gaulton

Associate Professor, Psychology

Memorial University of Newfoundland

PO Box 66, Science Building

St. John's Newfoundland A1B 3X9 CANADA

E: rennie@play.psych.mun.ca
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David Gay

Co-Dir, UA Teaching & Faculty Support
University of Arkansas

241 N Buchanan Avenue

Fayetteville AR 72701-1201

E: dgay@walton.uark.edu

Susan Gdovin

Center for Teaching Excellence
University of Maryland

2130 Mitchell Building
College Park MD 20742

E: sg91@umail.umd.edu

Sumit Ghose

Faculty Development Center
Radford University

PO Box 6998

Radford VA 24142

E: sghose@radford.edu

Stephen F Giesel

Instructional Design Specialist
University of Missouri-Columbia
200 Heinkel Building

Columbia MO 65211-1350

E: giesels@missouri.edu

Frank Gillespie

CFK Associates

2900 Tulane Avenue
Fort Collins CO 80525
E: fgill1234@aol.com

Kay Herr Gillespie

CFK Associates

2900 Tulane Avenue
Fort Collins CO 80525
E: kaygi2@aol.com

Stephanie Girard

Faculty Development Coordinator
Spring Hill College

4000 Dauphin Street

Mobile AL 36608

E: sgirard@shc.edu

Julie Suzanna Glass

Director, Office of Faculty Development
Cal State Hayward

25800 Carlos Bee Boulevard

Hayward CA 94542

E: jglass@csuhayward.edu

Rebecca C. Glasscock

Instructor, Social Sciences

Lexington Community College

221 Moloney Building , Cooper Drive
Lexington KY 40506

E: rcglass1@pop.uky.edu

Francine S. Glazer

Assistant Dir, Center for Professional Dev
Kean University
1000 Morris Ave

Union NJ 07083
E: fglazer@email.njin.net




Steve Golin

Teaching & Learning Center
Bloomfield College

467 Franklin St, Seibert Hall Room 13
Bloomfield NJ 07003

E: steve_golin@bloomfield.edu

Mia Gordon

VP College Development

Douglas College

PO Box 2503

New Westminster BC V3L 5B2 CANADA

E: gordonm@groupulise.douglas.bc.ca

James Gosling

Professor, Quality Office
National University of Ireland
Galway IRELAND

E: jim@gosling.net

Krzysztof Grabarek

Asst Director, Chemistry Education
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
77 Massachusetts Avenue

Cambridge MA 02139

E: grabarek@mit.edu

Larry Grabau

Director, Teaching & Learning Center
University of Kentucky

5-47 W.T Young Library

Lexington KY 40506-0456

E: Igrabau®@e-mail.uky.edu

Donna H. Green

Director, Off. for Teaching & Learning
Wayne State University

2210 Adamany Undergraduate Library
Detroit MI 48202-3967

E: ai4641@wayne.edu

James Greenberg

Director, Center For Teaching Excellence
University of Maryland

2130 Mitchell Bldg

College Park MD 20742

E: jg55@umail.umd.edu

Judy Greene

Director, Center For Teaching Effectiveness
University of Delaware

212 Gore Hall

Newark DE 19716-1106

E: jgreene@udel.edu

Bradley C. Greiman

Instructional Development Specialist
University of Missouri

Conley House

Columbia MO 65211

E: bgreiman@mizzou.edu

Steven Griffith

Associate Dean

Gustavus Adolphus College
800 West College Ave

St Peter MN 56082

E: griffith@gac.edu
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Joseph Grimes

Academic Affairs

California Polytechnic State University
1 Grand Avenue

San Luis Obispo CA 93407

E: jgrimes@calpoly.edu

James Groccia

Director, Prog for Excellence in Teaching
University of Missouri

Conley House

Columbia MO 65211

E: grocciaj@missouri.edu

Kenneth Grosse

Dir of Operations, Directorate of Education
United States Air Force Academy
2354 Fairchild Dr, Suite 4K25

USAFA CO 80840-6200
E: ken.grosse@usafa.edu

Darlene Gubler

Director, Faculty & Staff Development
Salt Lake Community College

4600 S Redwood Rd

Salt Lake City UT 84130

E: gublerda@slcc.edu

David Gullatt

Dept of Curr, Instruction & Leadership
Louisiana Tech University

POB 3161

Ruston LA 71275

E: gullattd@woodard.latech.edu

Donna Gunter

Instructional Services Coordinator
University of North Carolina - Charlotte
Atkins Library

Charlotte NC 28223

E: djgunter@email.uncc.edu

Jeremy L. Hall

Instructional Designer
Schoolcraft College

18600 Haggerty Road, Forum
Livania MI 48152

E: jhall@schoolcraft.cc.mi.us

Dawn Hall

Instructional Coordinator
Western Kentucky University
1 Big Red Way

Bowling Green KY 42101

E: dawn hall@wku.edu

Jeffrey Halprin

Director, Faculty Teaching Center
Nichols College

PO Box 5000

Dudley MA 01571-5000

E: JEFFREY . HALPRIN@NICHOLS.EDU

Amy R. Hammond

Assistant, Center for Teaching Excellence
University of Nebraska at Kearney
Calvin T. Ryan Library

Kearney NE 68849

E: hammondar@unk.edu
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Edmund J. Hansen

Director, Center for Teaching and Learning
Northeastern Illinois University

5500 North St. Louis Avenue

Chicago IL 60625-4699

E: ejhansen@neiu.edu

Ethelynda Harding

Dir, Ctr for Enhanc of Teaching & Learning
CSU-Fresno

5240 North Jackson Ave M/SUC 116
Fresno CA 93740-8023

E: lyndah@csufresno.edu

David Harding

Director, Univ Teaching and Learning Center
Arkansas State University

Box 1750

State University AR 72467

E: drharding@astate.edu

Victoria Harper

Director, Ctr for Faculty Develop. and Support
San Jose State University

One Washington Square IRC 213A

San Jose CA 95195

E: vharper@sjsu.edu

Elizabeth G. Harrison

Associate Director, University Teaching Center
University of Arizona
1017 N Mountain Ave
Tucson AZ 85721

E: eharriso@email.arizona.edu

Nancy Z. Hartung

Associate Professor, Biology
University of Saint Thomas
OWSI153, 2115 Summit Ave
St Paul MN 55105

E: nzhartung@stthomas.edu

Rhonda Hatcher

Chair, Advisory Committee - Ctr for Tchng
Texas Christian University

PO Box 298900

Ft Worth TX 76129

E: r.hatcher@tcu.edu

Lee Haugen

Instr Develop Spec., Ctr for Teaching Excell
iowa State University

104 Lab of Mechanics

Ames IA 50011

E: lhaugen@iastate.edu

Joan Hawthorne

Coor, Univ Writing Program
University of North Dakota
Box 7100

Grand Forks ND 58202-7100

E: joan_hawthorne@und.nodak.edu

Margaret R Hay

Director, Teaching and Learning Center
Southwestern Michigan College

58900 Cherry Grove Road

Dowagiac MI 49047

E: mrhay@smc.cc.mi.us
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Kirksville College of Ostheopathic Medicine ~ Georgetown University
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Nancy Hunt

Director, Center for Excellence in Lrng &
University of New Orleans Lakefront

800 W Jefferson Box 571113 Science Building Room 2105

Kirskville MO 63501 Washington DC 20057-1113 New Orleans LA 70148

E: jhead@kcom.edu E: hofmanne@georgetown.edu E: nhunt@uno.edu

Marne Geroge Helgesen Paivi Hoikkala Theresa A. Huston

Director, Center for Instructional Excellence ~ Faculty Center for Professional Development  Asst. Director, Eberly Center for Tchng Excel
Purdue University Cal Poly Pomona University Carnegie Mellon University

B6 Stewart Center 3801 W. Temple Avenue 5000 Forbes Avenue

West Lafayette IN 47907 Pomona CA 91768 Pittsburgh PA 15213

E: mghelgesen@purdue.edu E: PHOIKKALA@CSUPOMANA.EDU E: thiw@andrew.cmu.edu

Shannon Hensley Joanne Holladay Michael Hyman

Philosophy Program Coordinator Assistant Professor, Microbiology
Claremont Graduate University University of Texas at Austin North Carolina State University

1031 S Palmetto Avenue Unit 0-1 Main Building 2200 Box 7615

Ontario CA 91762 Austin TX 78712-1111 Raleigh NC 27695

E: shannon.hensley@cgu.edu E: jholladay@mail.utexas.edu E: hymanm@mbio.ncsu.edu

Eileen Herteis Mary Louise Holly Brenda Prouser Imber

Gwenna Moss Teaching & Learning Center ~ Dir, Faculty Professional Development Center Coordinator ITA Training

University of Saskatchewan Kent State University university of Michigan

37 Murray Building, 3 Campus Drive 209 Moulton Hall 3031 NUB

Saskatoon SK S7N 5A4 CANADA Kent OH 44242-0001 Ann Arbor MI 48109-1057

E: eileen.herteiss@usask.edu E: mholly@kent.edu E: prousimb@umich.edu

Adam Hester Richard A. Holmgren Sallie M. Ives

Professor, Department of Theatre Associate Dean of the College Director, Faculty Center for Teaching
Abilene Chrisitian University Allegheny College University of North Carolina - Charlotte
ACU Box 27843 520 North Main Street 128B Atkins Library

Abilene TX 79699 Meadpville PA 16335 Charlotte NC 28223

E: hestera@acu.edu E: rholmgre@allegheny.edu E: smi@email.uncc.edu

Patricia Hinchey Ted Hovet Andre Jackson

Director, Royal Center Faculty Associate, Ctr for Teaching & Learning Program Associate, Campus Initiatives
Penn State University Western Kentucky University Portland State University

820 N.University Drive, Room101 1 Big Red Way PO Box 751- CAE

University Park PA 16802 Bowling Green KY 42101 Portland OR 97207-0751

E: pxh12@psu.edu E: ted.hover@wku.edu E: jacksoa@mail.pdx.edu

Emily Hixon ' Karen F. Howie Wayne Jacobson

Manager of Instructional Services Coord, Center for Instructional Excellence Cntr for Instructional Development &
Purdue University Calumet Northwestern Michigan College University of Washington

2200 169th Street 1701 East Front Street Box 351725, 396 Bagley Hall
Hammond IN 46323 Traverse City MI 49686 Seattle WA 98195-1725

E: hixon@calumet.purdue.edu E: khowie@nmc.edu E: jacobson@cidr.washington.edu

Eric H. Hobson Leta Huang Leslie Hope Jarmon

Associate Professor Lead Graduate Teaching Consultant Lecturer, Grad School Intellectual Entrepr.
Albany College of Pharmacy Stanford University University of Texas at Austin

106 New Scotland Ave PO Box 20131 Main Building 2200/ G2100

Albany NY 12208-3492 Stanford CA 94309 Austin TX 78712

E: hobsone@acp.edu E: leta@stanford.edu E: ljarmon@mail.utexas.edu

Linda C. Hodges Barbara Hubbard Charles Jenkins

Assoc Director, McGraw Center for Tchg &  Visiting Assistant Professor Director, Teaching Learning Center
Princeton University University of South Florida Lock Haven University

33 First Campus Center, Room 328 4202 E. Fowler Avenue, SVC 1088 Lock Haven PA 17745

Princeton NJ 08544-1100 Tampa FL 33620 E: cjenkins@eagle.lhupe

E: lhodges@Princeton.edu

Steven Hoffman Lucinda Huffaker Edward Jensen

Associate Professor, Department of History =~ Center for Teaching & Learning in Theo & Rel Coordinator, Masters of Education Program
Southeast Missouri State University Wabash College Lock Haven University of Pennsylvania
Mail Stop 2960 301 W Wabash Ave 317 Court House Annex

Cape Girardeau MO 63701 Crawfordsville IN 47933 Lock Haven PA 17745

E: shoffman@semo.edu E: huffakel@wabash.edu E: ejensen@lhup.edu
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Tracy Jirikowic

Do-IT Program
University of Washington
Box 355670

Seattle WA 98195-5670

E: tracyj@u.washington.edu

Ann M Johns

Fac Coord, Ctr for Teaching & Learning
San Diego State University

5500 Campanile Drive

San Diego CA 92182

E: ctl@mail.sdsu.edu

Trav Johnson

Faculty Development Coordinator
Brigham Young University

4450 WSC

Provo UT 84602

E: trav_johnson@byu.edu

Frances S. Johnson

Faculty Center
Rowan University
201 Mullica Hill Road
Glassboro NJ 08028

E: johnsonf@rowan.edu

Kevin M. Johnston

University Coordinator, TA Programs
Michigan State University

9 International Center

East Lansing MI 48824-1035

E: kmj@msu.edu

Kenneth M. Jones

Prof, Learning Enhancement Service
Saint John's University

College of St Benedit/History Dept
Collegeville MN 56321

E: kjones@csbsju.edu

David C Jones

Professor, Business Administration
Otterbein College

Roush 406

Westerville OH 43081

E: djones@otterbein.edu

Jessica Jonson

University Wide Assessment Coordinator
University of Nebraska

208 Canfield Administration

Lincoln NE 68588-0420

E: jjonsonl@unl.edu

Diane Jonte-Pace

College of Arts & Sciences
Santa Clara University
Dept of Religious Studies
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